Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

A-LIVING SMART CITY SERVICES CO., LTD.* 雅生活智慧城市服務股份有限公司

(a joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 3319)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG H SHARE REGISTRAR

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of 雅生活智慧城市服務股份有限公司 (A-Living Smart City Services Co., Ltd.*) (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company and the Hong Kong H Share Registrar of the Company, Tricor Investor Services Limited (the "**H Share Registrar**"), will be changed from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to:

17/F, Far East Finance Centre 16 Harcourt Road Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the H Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board **A-Living Smart City Services Co., Ltd.*** **LI Dalong** *Executive Director, President (General Manager) and*

Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 12 August 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises eight members, being Mr. Chan Cheuk Hung[^] (Co-chairman), Mr. Huang Fengchao[^] (Co-chairman), Mr. Li Dalong[^] (President (General Manager) and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Wei Xianzhong^{^,}, Ms. Yue Yuan^{^,}, Mr. Wan Kam To^{^,}, Ms. Wong Chui Ping Cassie^{^,} and Mr. Weng Guoqiang^{^,}.

- *^ Executive Directors*
- ^^ Non-executive Directors
- *Independent Non-executive Directors*
- * for identification purposes only